VENDOR SUBMITTAL ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM

It is the policy of Pinellas County, Board of County Commissioners, to accept the lowest responsive and responsible or highest ranked submittal received meeting specifications. No changes requested by a vendor due to an error in pricing will be considered after the advertised solicitation opening date. By signing this Vendor Submittal Acknowledgment Form, vendors are attesting to their awareness and acceptance of this policy and agreeing to all solicitation of terms and conditions, including any insurance requirements.

Vendor Name (as shown on W-9):
Doing Business As (DBA) (if applicable):
Mailing Address (as shown on W-9):
City, State, Zip (as shown on W-9):
Vendor Email (primary company email):
Remit to address (as shown on vendor invoice):
Federal Tax ID (FEIN) #:
SAM.gov UEID No.:
Dun & Bradstreet D-U-N-S® UEID No. (if applicable):
Vendor Contact Information
Contact Name:
Phone Number:
Email Address:
Payment Terms: Net 45 (per Florida Statute F.S. 218.73) % Days
Deposit (if required) has been paid in the amount of \$
Proper Corporate Identity is needed for a firm registered with the Florida Division of Corporations. Please visit dos.myflorida.com/sunbiz/ for this information. It is essential to return a copy of your W-9 with your submittal.
I hereby agree to abide by all terms and conditions of this solicitation, including all insurance requirements, and certify that I am authorized to sign this solicitation for the vendor.
Authorized Signature: Templeton Stump
Print Name:
Title:

25-0529-B Gas, Natural - Supply and Manage (Co-op)

PRICING SCHEDULE

THE BIDDER MUST SIGN AND DATE THIS SCHEDULE WHERE PROVIDED AND SUBMIT ALL PAGES WITH THE BID SUBMITTAL.

The line item unit price(s) must include all costs that the Bidder intends to recover, to accommodate the supplies/services and delivery requirements. FIRM, FULL DELIVERY REQUIREMENTS AND BALANCING FEES ARE RESPONSIBILITY OF SUPPLIER. No price adjustments will be made, unless specifically provided for by an additional provision included in this contract.

ITS MARKUP						
LINE ITEM	DESCRIPTION	PRICE/THERM				
		(a) YEAR 1	(b) YEAR 2	(c) YEAR 3		
1	FGT Zone 3 Index	\$0.4190 \$0.4190		\$0.4190		
2	Adder/Basis ²	\$0.004		\$0.004		
3	Transportation/Capacity Charge 5	\$0.08498	\$0.08498	\$0.08498		
4	Fuel ³	\$0.00982	\$0.00982	\$0.00982		
5 LDC Fuel Retention ⁴		\$0.001819 \$0.001819		\$0.001819		
Markup Subtotal (per therm) ->		\$0.520	\$0.520	\$0.520		
Estimated Consumption (therms)		3,200,000	3,500,000	3,800,000		
	Estimated Total Price (Markup Subtotal x Estimated Consumption)		\$ 1,818,666.50	\$ 1,974,552.20		
	\$ 5,455,999.50					

ITS MARKUP

- 1 Based on April 2025 FGT Zone 3 Index Monthly Settlement Price
- 2 Fixed for contract duration
- 3 Based on Fuel Retention Rates as published by FGT (2.29%), "floats" with monthly published rates
- 4 Based on LDC Fuel Retention Rate of .35%
- 5 Based on April 2025 pass-through transportation charges

5/28/2025	Templeton Stump / Marketing Director	Templeton Stump
Date	Name / Title	Signature

Foreign County of Concern Affidavit

I hereby certify that Resorces LLC (the "Contractor") is not an entity owned by the government of a Foreign Country of Concern; the government of a Foreign Country of Concern does not have a Controlling Interest in the entity; nor is the entity organized under the laws of or has its principal place of business in a Foreign Country of Concern, and is otherwise in full compliance with Section §287.138, Florida Statutes.						
This Affidavit must be completed by an authorized representative of the Contractor submitting a bid, proposal, reply to, or entering into, renewing, or extending, a contract with the County, which would grant the entity access to an individual's Personal Identifying Information.						
For purposes of this Affidavit:						
"Foreign Country of Concern" means the People's Republic of China, the Russian Federation, the Islamic Republic of Iran, the Democratic People's Republic of Korea, the Republic of Cuba, the Venezuelan regime of Nicolás Maduro, or the Syrian Arab Republic, including any agency of or any other entity of significant control of such foreign country of concern.						
"Controlling Interest" means possession of the power to direct or cause the direction of the management or policies of a company, whether through ownership of securities, by contract, or otherwise. A person or entity that directly or indirectly has the right to vote 25 percent or more of the voting interests of the company or is entitled to 25 percent or more of its profits is presumed to possess a controlling interest.						
Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I have read the foregoing affidavit and that the facts stated in it are true.						
Signature: Keylth Stry						
Print Name: Templatan Stanp						
Date:						
Federal Work Authorization User Identification No.:						
Name of Pinellas County Contract and Contract No.:						
STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF JECENSON						
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me by means of 1) physical presence or 2) online notarization, this 5/23/25 (date) by 1600 Corporation, on behalf of the corporation.						
He/she is personally known to me or has produced <u>QUILLS (CCISC</u> as identification.						
[Notary Seal] Notary Public:						
Name typed, printed, or stamped:						
My Commission Expires:						
My Commission Expires						
February 23, 2028						

HUMAN TRAFFICKING AFFIDAVIT

	In accordance with section 787.06 (13), Florida Statutes, the undersigned, on behalf of Interconn lesarces LLC (the "Contractor"), hereby attests that the Contractor does not
	use coercion for labor or services as defined in Section 787.06, Florida Statutes.
	The undersigned must be an authorized representative of the Contractor who can execute this affidavit on the Contractor's behalf.
	Under penalties of perjury, I Templeton Stomp, declare that I have read the foregoing affidavit and that the facts stated in it are true.
	Signature: Cyll Sty
	Print Name: Templeton Stump
	Date:5/23/25
	Federal Work Authorization User Identification No.:
	Name of Pinellas County Contract and Contract No.:
	STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF JERGENSON
1	The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me by means of 1) physical presence or 2) online notarization this 5/23/25 (date) by Chapter on Resources, a corporation, on behalf of the corporation.
	He/she is personally known to me or has produced
	[Notary Seal]
	Notary Public: MA Mull
	Name typed, printed, or stamped:
	My Commission Expires: MEGHAN MOLL Notary Public Alabama State at Large
	My Commission Expires February 23, 2028

Section 3, Item 3.25 of the Pinellas County Board of County Commission Locations Solicitation (25-0529-B)

3.25. PROVISION FOR OTHER AGENCIES Unless otherwise stipulated, the Contractor(s) agree to make available to all "Eligible Users" the prices submitted in accordance with the terms and conditions of the contract resulting from this solicitation. Eligible Users means all State of Florida government agencies, the legislative and judicial branches, and political subdivisions (counties, local district school boards, community colleges, municipalities, or other public agencies or authorities), which may desire to purchase under the terms and conditions of the resulting contract.

Interconn agrees to "make available to all "Eligible Users" the prices submitted in accordance with the terms and conditions of the contract resulting from this solicitation." However, Eligible Users shall pay the Local Distribution Company (LDC) directly for all LDC charges. Interconn will not be responsible for paying the LDC charges on behalf of other "eligible users" not explicitly named in this RFP (those being Pinellas County Board of County Commissions Locations and the City of St. Petersburg).



2000A Southbridge Pkwy

Suite 330

Birmingham, AL 35209 Phone: 205-969-1047 Fax: 205-969-1479

INVOICE

INVOICE # 45329 DATE: 4/30/2025

BILLING MONTH: April 2025

Infrastructure Bldg

INVOICE TO:

Pinellas County Board of County

Commissioners

Pinellas County Purchasing Dept

Finance Division A/P P.O. Box 2438 Clearwater, FL 33757

Activity Month	Description	Account #	Meter Dates	Service Address	<u>Volume</u> (Thm)	<u>Price</u> (Thm)	<u>TOTAL</u>
Apr-25	LDC Charge	221002748202	3/13/2025 4/10/2025	14400 49th St N			\$12,848.14
Apr-25	TECO-Infrastructure Bldg- PO466466-1	221002748202	3/13/2025 4/10/2025	14400 49th St N	250,000.00	0.520	\$130,00.00
				Clearwater City Municipal Tax (FL):		\$0.00	
				Pinellas, FL County State Tax:			\$0.00
				FL State Sales Tax:			\$0.00
				т	otal Volume:		250,000.00

BALANCE DUE: \$142.598.14

Please reference Invoice # on remittance

Due Date: 06/16/2025

\$142,848.14

Please direct all inquiries concerning this invoice to an Accounting Team member at 888-241-6855.

PLEASE REMIT BY WIRE/ACH TO:

Beneficiary: Interconn Resources, LLC

Bank: Frost Bank Account RTN/ABA #: 114-000-093 Account: 502-699-745 PLEASE REMIT BY MAIL TO:

Total Commodity:

Interconn Resources, LLC HOU1029 PO BOX 650998 Dallas, TX 75265-0998



THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!

Consistently Great Natural Gas Service